Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD

From: Kyle Summers [ksummers@talonlpe.com]

Sent: Thursday, June 03, 2010 8:05 AM

To: Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD

Subject: FW: RESLER
Attachments: H19962 TALON.pdf

This is the result from the east wall sample 3' to 4' into the wall, under the two-track (where the sidewall sample was 7000ppm). The effort is an attempt to save the existing road to the anode bed. I think we showed 100ppm on the field analysis and lab showed 176. We also took a sample at 2' on the other side of the road. Field titration was below detection limit. We did not run that sample at the lab.

Respectfully,

Kyle Summers

District Manager - New Mexico

Talon/LPE

Office: 575.746.8768 Cell: 432.230.7673 FAX: 575.746.8905 Emergency: 866.742.0742 Web: www.talonlpe.com



Better Business Bureau Torch Award for Marketplace Ethics: 2010 Winner, 2009 Finalist

Staples Foundation for Learning Hall of Fame Recipient:2010 ICIC and Business Week- Top 100: 2010, 2009, 2008, 2007, 2006

Inc. 500/5000: 2009, 2008, 2007

This email and any files transmitted with it are confidential and intended solely for the use of the individual or entity to whom they are addressed. If you have received this email in error please notify the system manager. This message contains confidential information and is intended only for the individual named. If you are not the named addressee you should not disseminate, distribute or copy this e-mail. Please notify the sender immediately by e-mail if you have received this e-mail by mistake and delete this e-mail from your system. If you are not the intended recipient you are notified that disclosing, copying, distributing or taking any action in reliance on the contents of this information is strictly prohibited.

From: Celey Keene [mailto:celey.keene@cardinallabsnm.com]

Sent: Wednesday, May 26, 2010 12:30 PM

To: Kyle Summers
Cc: Michael Stubblefield
Subject: DESLED

Subject: RESLER

THANK YOU,

Celey Keene Lab Director Cardinal Laboratories 101 East Marland Hobbs, NM 88240

T: (575) 393-2326 F: (575) 393-2476 e-mail: celey.keene@cardinallabsnm.com



May 26, 2010

Mike Stubblefield Talon LPE 408 Texas St. Artesia, NM 88210

Re: Resler

Enclosed are the results of analyses for sample number H19962, received by the laboratory on 05/24/10 at 4:50 pm.

Cardinal Laboratories is accredited through Texas NELAP for:

Method SW-846 8021

Benzene, Toluene, Ethyl Benzene, and Total Xylenes

Method SW-846 8260

Benzene, Toluene, Ethyl Benzene, and Total Xylenes

Method TX 1005

Total Petroleum Hydrocarbons

Certificate number T104704398-08-TX. Accreditation applies to solid and chemical materials and non-potable water matrices.

Cardinal Laboratories is accredited though the State of Colorado Department of Public Health and Environment for:

Method EPA 552.2

Haloacetic Acids (HAA-5)

Method EPA 524.2

Total Trihalomethanes (TTHM)

Method EPA 524.2

Regulated VOCs (V2, V3)

Accreditation applies to public drinking water matrices.

Total Number of Pages of Report: 3 (includes Chain of Custody)

Sincerely.

Celey D. Keene Laboratory Director



ANALYTICAL RESULTS FOR TALON/LPE ATTN: MIKE STUBBLEFIELD 408 WEST TEXAS AVE. ARTESIA, NM 88210 FAX TO: (575) 746-8905

Receiving Date: 05/24/10
Reporting Date: 05/25/10
Project Number: NOT GIVEN
Project Name: RESLER

Project Location: EDDY CO., NM

Analysis Date: 05/25/10 Sampling Date: 05/24/10 Sample Type: SOIL

Sample Condition: INTACT @ 30°C

Sample Received By: JH

Analyzed By: HM

LAB NUMBER	SAMPLE ID		Cl¯ (mg/kg)							
H19962-1	SW-H (4')	**************************************	,	176						
	,		* * * * *							
	AN SHOWN AND AN ADDRESS AN AN			and the species of the						
***	in the same on the			\$						
	** **	,	" ĭ							
	• • •			·						
**************************************	·									
Quality Control			***	500						
True Value QC				500						
% Recovery	K. 5 % W	* * *		100						
Relative Percent	Difference	~ ~~~~~~~ ~	<u>í</u>	< 0.1						
METHOD: Standard	d Methods	V//		4500-CIB						

Note: Analysis performed on a 1:4 w:v aqueous extract.

Chemist

Date

ARDINAL LABORATORIES 101 East Marland, Hobbs, NM 8824

CHAIN-OF-CUSTODY AND ANALYSIS REQUEST

101 East Marland, Hobbs, NM 88240 (505) 393-2326 FAX (505) 393-2476

Company Name: TALONILPO				BILL TO							ANALYSIS REQUEST													
Project Manager: MIKE STUBBLEFIELD					P.O. #:																			
Address: 408 TEXAS ST					Company: T4LOV/LPS																			
City: ARTESIA State: NAT Zip: 382KU					Attn:																			
Phone #: (432)232-7673 Fax #: 575-744-8325				Address: 901 N. 131440)																				
Project #: Project Owner:					City: <u>AN'ARICI</u> D State: [A Zip: 7910]																			
Project Name: RESLER					State: 📝 Zip: 💯 💯					l in														
Project Location: EDDY Co NA)						Phone #: 8'06 - 427 -0567											İ		1					
Sampler Name:	SIMON HILDSENS						Fax #: 805 - 467 - 057 7															-		
FOR LAB USE CMLY		ŗ.			MAT	RIX	1	PRI	ESER	4	SAMPLI	NG												
Lab I.D.	Sample I.D.	(G)RAB OR (C)OM	# CONTAINERS	GROUNDWATER	WASIEWAIER	OIL SLUDGE	OTHER:	ACID/BASE:	ICE / COOL	OTHER:	DATE	TIME												
H199621	5W-4(41)	<u>V</u>	/		X				X		5/24/8:	<u> </u>	\mathbb{X}								ļ			,
	`				1					_		55 -25-1												
		_		-			ļ			4			-		ļ	ļ	-		-		ļ			
		-	-	_	 ;		-			4			-		-	 	-		-	-				
				-			ļ			-		······	 		-	 	╂							
		╂	\vdash			_	-			+						-	╂─	_						
		┪			1		╅			1		······································	1		1	1	-				†			.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
······································		1				\top				1		••••••	1		1									
analyses All claims include service in no event shall C	nd Damages. Cardinal's liability and client's exclusive remedy for ng those for negligence and eny other cause whatsoever shall b ardinal be liable for incidental or oonsequental damages, includ-	e deeme ng withou	d warve at limits	ed unless ition, but	s made in : iineas inte	enting an	d nece tosa o	ived by fuse, i	Cardin or loss o	nai wni of pro	thin 30 days afte das incurred by 6	r completion of i Sent, its subsidi	ine applica anes,	ble /	<i>j</i>									
Relinquished B		Re		red E		KB Claim	es Cas	60 NO0	er say o	pr 31%	SOUVE RESIDE 181	Phone Re	sult:	O Y		No		l Phon			,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,			
Samela	Time:	4										Fax Resu REMARK	S:	□ Ye	***************************************	No		i Fax#						
Relinquished By: Time: 50 4000 JULION								EMAIL RESULTS TO KYLE : KSUMMERS & falonlye, com																
	: (Circle One) - Bus - Other:	3	<u>つり</u>	Si C	ample (ool II Yes I No	Condition tact	ion s				ED BY: als)										~			
					M. MO	LLN	2	1	<u> </u>											***************************************				

† Cardinal cannot accept verbal changes. Please fax written changes to 505-393-2476